

### PURWANCHAL NAGARIK SAMITY

(Regn. No.: S/19101 of 1976-1977)

"PURWANCHAL HOUSE", P-73, C.I.T. Road, Scheme-VI M, Kolkata- 700054

Phone: 8910101939 / 9038012129

# ELECTION OF THE MEMBERS OF EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE FOR 2024-2026

## **ELECTION SCHEDULE**

SI.		Date	Day	Time
1	Issue of Nomination Form from Samity's Office (Sunday Closed)	22.08.2024 To 02.09.2024	Thursday To Monday (Sunday Closed)	11:00 A.M. To 05:00 P.M.
2	Last Date of Submission of Nomination Form	03.09.2024	Tuesday	Upto 2:00 P.M.
3	List of Valid Nomination Forms will be displayed on Samity's Notice Board	04.09.2024	Wednesday	7:00 P.M.
4	Last Date of Withdrawal	07.09.2024	Saturday	Upto 2:00 P.M.
5	Final List of Candidates will be displayed on Samity's Notice Board	07.09.2024	Saturday	7:00 P.M.
6	Election (At Purwanchal Vidyamandir)	15.09.2024	Sunday	10:00 A.M. To 5:00 P.M.

#### Notes:-

- 1. Nomination Form can be obtained from the office of the Samity.
- Nomination Form will be issued to member or his authorized representative against written request from the member.
- Members in good standing shall be entitled to contest the election. Any member, whose subscription
  upto the year 2024-2025 remains due, shall not be entitled to contest or even propose or second a
  candidate.
- 4. Candidate should obtain "No due Certificate" from the Samity's office and submit the same along with Nomination Form (Applicable to General Members).
- 5. Nomination Forms and / or withdrawal letters should be dropped in the sealed box kept for the purpose in the office of the Samity and no other mode of submission and / or withdrawal shall be accepted.
- 6. Nomination Form submitted by a member shall be accompanied by a pay order / DD / Cash receipt issued by the Samity for a sum of Rs. 5000/- which will be non-refundable.
- 7. All the information will be published at **www.purwanchal.org** under the notice tab as per the above schedule.
- 8. Decisions of the Election officers shall be final and binding.

#### Contact details of the Election Officers:

CA Shyam Sunder Agarwal
 CA Sushil Kumar Pransukhka
 CA Shankar Kumar Dokania
 9831003903
 9331021771
 9830063899

For **Election Committee** Sd/-

S.S. Agarwal S.K. Pransukhka S.K. Dokania

Date: 02.08.2024